

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (DB) No.275 of 2023

Lakhan Kumar Mahto @ Lakhan Mahto **Appellant**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand **Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBHASH CHAND**

For the Appellant : Mr. Pandey A.N. Roy, Sr. Advocate
For the State : Mrs. Nehala Sharmin, A.P.P.

05/Dated: 6th July, 2023

Mr. Pandey A.N. Roy, learned Senior Counsel for the appellant, after some argument, has sought for adjournment to prepare fully with the issue.

Such submission has been made in presence of learned counsel appearing for the State.

Considering the same, let this matter be listed on 12.07.2023.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Subhash Chand, J.)

Rohit/-